
MATERNAL MORTALITY 181 

30.—Sate of Infantile Mortality per 1,000 Living Births in Great Cities of the World 
in Recent Years. 

Cities. 

Wellington 
Victoria, B.C 
Amsterdam 
Stockholm 
Oslo 
Adelaide 
Brisbane 
Auckland 
Vancouver 
Calgary 
Frankfort-on-Main.. 
Sydney, N.S.W 
Edmonton 
Melbourne 
Winnipeg 
London, Eng 
New York 
Hamilton 
Perth, W. Australia 
Chicago.. 
Hobart 
Copenhagen 
Brandon 
Cape Town 
Birmingham, Eng.. 
Toronto 
Hamburg 
Washington 

Years. 
Hate of 
Infantile 

Mortality. 

1925 
1926 
1926 
1926 
1926 
1925 
1925 
1925 
1926 
1927 
1926 
1925 
1927 
1925 
1927 
1926 
1925 
1927 
1925 
1926 
1925 
1926 
1926 
1926 
1926 
1927 
1926 
1924 

35 
39 
40 
45 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
52 
54 
57 
58 
60 
61 
64 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
70 
70 
71 
74 
76 

Cities. 

Dresden 
Antwerp 
La Plata 
Regina 
London, Ont. 
Sheffield 
Edinburgh... 
Moncton 
Manchester... 
Halifax 
Munich 
Johannesburg 
Cork 
Saint John... 
Berlin 
Cologne 
Saskatoon 
Paris 
Leipzig 
Vienna 
Prague 
Liverpool.... 
Breslau 
Glasgow 
Montreal 
Quebec 
Madras 
Bombay 

Years. 
Rate of 
Infantile 

Mortality. 

1926 
1926 
1920 
1926 
1927 
1926 
1926 
1926 
1926 
1927 
1926 
1926 
1926 
1927 
1926 
1926 
1926 
1926 
1926 
1924 
1925 
1926 
1926 
1926 
1927 
1927 
1926 
1926 

76 
77 
78 
79 
79 
80 

83 
83 
87 
88 

93 
96 
96 

99 
100 
103 
103 
104 
132 
148 
278 

Maternal Mortality.—A subject of cognate interest with that of infantile 
mortahty is the maternal mortahty arising out of child-birth. This maternal 
mortahty is shown by Table 31 to be at its lowest among mothers in their twenties, 
and to increase with mothers of more advanced years. The mortality among 
mothers of different ages per 1,000 living births to mothers at those ages in the 
eight provinces constituting the registration area for the years 1921 to 1925, is 
shown for the years 1921 to 1927, while the totals are given for all the provinces for 
1926 and 1927. The maternal mortality is shown by age groups for 1927 and by, 
totals for earlier years in Table 32, also by causes for 1927 in Table 33. 

31.—Maternal Mortality in the Former Registration Area, by Age Groups, with Kates' 
per 1,000 Living Births, 1921-1927, and Totals for all Provinces for 1926 and 1927. 

NOTE.—1927 figures are subject to revision. 

Maternal Maternal 

Years. Living 
Births. 

Deaths. 

Age groups. Years. Living 
Births. 

Deaths. 

Age groups. Years. Living 
Births. Rate Age groups. Years. Living 

Births. Rate 
Number. Living 

Births. 
Number. per 1,000 

Living 
Births. 

Under 20 years 1921 10,336 43 4-2 25-29 years.... 1921 46,764 189 4-0 
1922 10,372 47 4-5 1922 45,309 193 4-3 
1923 9,440 46 4-9 1923 43,240 159 3-7 
1924 9,832 52 5-3 1924 42,982 190 4-4 
1925 10,255 44 4-3 1925 42,016 181 4-3 
1926 9,779 47 4-8 1926 40,300 168 4-2 

20-24 years.... 1921 42,237 137 3-2 30-39 years.... 1921 60,222 401 6-7 
1922 40,093 147 3-7 1922 58,941 398 6-8 
1923 37,912 140 3-7 1923 57,098 404 7-1 
1924 38,208 155 4 1 1924 57,143 438 7-7 
1925 37,212 143 3-8 1925 55,944 382 6-8 
1926 36,672 157 4-3 1926 54,616 405 7-4 


