Cities.	Years.	Rate of Infantile Mortality.	Cities.	Years.	Rate of Infantile Mortality
Wellington	1925	35	Dresden	1926	76
Victoria, B.C.	1926	39	Antwerp	1926	77
Amsterdam	1926	40	La Plata	1920	78
Stockholm	1926	45	Regina	1926	79
Oalo	1926	48	London, Ont	1927	79
A delaide	1925	49	Sheffield	1926	80
Brisbane	1925	50	Edinburgh	1926	80
Auckland	1925	51	Moneton	1926	80
Vancouver	1926	52	Manchester	1926	83
Calgary	1927	52	Halifax	1927	L 83
Frankfort-on-Main	1926	54	Munich	1926	87
Sydney, N.S.W	1925	57	Johannesburg	1926	88
Edmonton	1927	58	Cork	1926	88
Melbourne	1925	60	Saint John	1927	89
Winnipeg	1927	61	Berlin	1926	93
London, Eng.	1926	64	Cologne	1926	96
New York	1925	64	Saskatoon	1926	96
Hamilton	1927	65	Paris	1926	98
Perth, W. Australia	1925	66	Leipzig	1926	98
Chicago	1926	67	Vienna	1924	99
Hobart	1925	1 68	Prague	1925	100
Copenhagen	1926	69	Liverpool	1926	103
Brandon	1926	70	Breslau,	1926	103
Cape Town	1926	70	Glasgow	1926	104
Birmingham, Eng		70	Montreal.	1927	132
Toronto	1927	71	Quebec.	1937	148
Hamburg	1926	74	Madras	1926	279
Washington	1924	76	Bombay	1926	388

30.—Rate of Infantite Mortality per 1,600 Living Births in Great Cities of the World in Recent Years.

Maternal Mortality.—A subject of cognate interest with that of infantile mortality is the maternal mortality arising out of child-birth. This maternal mortality is shown by Table 31 to be at its lowest among mothers in their twenties, and to increase with mothers of more advanced years. The mortality among mothers of different ages per 1,000 living births to mothers at those ages in the eight provinces constituting the registration area for the years 1921 to 1925, is shown for the years 1921 to 1927, while the totals are given for all the provinces for 1926 and 1927. The maternal mortality is shown by age groups for 1927 and by totals for earlier years in Table 32, also by causes for 1927 in Table 33.

31.—Maternal Mortality in the Former Registration Area, by Age Groups, with Rates per 1,000 Living Births, 1921-1927, and Totals for all Provinces for 1926 and 1927.

Age groups.	Years.	Liviāg Birtās.	Maternal Deaths.					Maternal Deaths.	
			Number.	Rate per 1,000 Living Births.	Age groups.	Years.	Living Births.	Number.	Rate per 1,000 Living Births.
Under 20 years	1921 1922 1923 1924 1925 1926	10,336 10,372 9,440 9,832 10,255 9,779	43 47 46 52 44 47	4·2 4·5 4·9 5·3 4·3 4·8	25-29 years	1921 1922 1923 1924 1925 1926	46,764 45,309 43,240 42,982 42,016 40,300	189 193 159 190 181 168	4.0 4.3 3.7 4.4 4.3 4.2
20-24 years	1921 1922 1923 1924 1925 1926	42,237 40,093 37,912 38,208 37,212 36,672	137 147 140 165 143 157	8·2 3·7 3·7 4·1 3·8 4·3	30-39 years	1921 1922 1923 1924 1925 1926	60, 222 58, 941 57, 098 57, 143 55, 944 54, 516	401 398 404 438 382 405	6.7 6.8 7.1 7.7 6.8 7.4

Norg.-1927 figures are subject to revision.